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Loving one another, building each other up 

 

 
 

2nd Februray 2024 
 

 
12th April 2024 

Dear Parents 
 

Littledean C of E 
Primary School 
Newsletter 25 

Date…….. 

Attendance and Lateness 
 
A reminder that children should be attending school every day on time if they are well 
enough to do so. If they are absent for any reason we ask that you contact the office by 
telephone to advise us of the reason for absence. An answerphone is available if the office 
is unmanned. Please do not email as these may not be checked until later in the day.  
 
School starts at 8.40 am. Gates are locked at 8.45 am, all children and parents arriving after 
this time must report to reception so that children can be signed into school.  
 
Lateness can cause distress and anxiety for the children and disrupts teachers and pupils 
who are already in the classroom. 
 
We ask that you all make a big effort to arrive in school on time, ready to walk through the 
doors at 8.40 a.m. A chat with friends in the playground is a great way to start the day.  
 
Thank you. 

 

Christian Value – Term 5 
 
 

Our Christian Value for life this term is  

 
Justice  
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Diary Dates 
 

Wednesday 17th April  National Allocation Day for reception pupils 
Wednesday 17th April  Swimming session 1 
Friday 26th April  Wellbeing Champions visit to Viney Hill Centre 
Monday 29th April  Sports For Champions Sponsor Day 
Tuesday 30th April  Leadership Governors meeting 
Wednesday 1st May  Swimming Session 2 
Wednesday 8th May  Governors Learning Walk - DT 
W/c Monday 13th May Year 6 SATS week 
Wednesday 22nd May  Maple Class Visit to Gloucestershire Wildlife Trust 
Tuesday 4th June  Maple Class Adventure Day – Wilderness Centre 

Term Dates  
 
These are also available on our website 
https://www.littledeanprimary.co.uk/website/term_dates/198634 
 

2023 / 2024 
 
Term 5  Monday 8th April 2024 – Friday 24th May 2024 
Term 6  Monday 3rd June 2024 – Monday 22nd July 2024 
 
INSET Days  5 22nd July 2024 

 

2024 / 2025 - Please note: INSET days have not yet been agreed  

 
Term 1  Monday 2nd September 2024 – Friday 25th October 2024 
Term 2  Monday 4th November 2024 – Friday 20th December 2024 
Term 3  Monday 6th January 2025 – Friday 14th February 2025 
Term 4  Monday 24th February 2025 – Friday 11th April 2025 
Term 5  Monday 28th April 2025 – Friday 23rd May 2025 
Term 6  Monday 2nd June 2025 – Monday 21st July 2025 

Holiday Requests 
 

 
 

We all look forward to a holiday away from home but, 
before you book, please remember that the Governments 
guidance remains very clear that we cannot authorise 
holiday requests in term time. Any requests submitted will 
not be authorised unless there are exceptional 
circumstances. You may also be fined for taking your child 
out of school during term time. 

 

https://www.littledeanprimary.co.uk/website/term_dates/198634

